Mail Stop: **Assignments Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

RECURDA 102489174
PATENTS ONLY

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11			Attorney Docket No. 116318						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya GOROHATA Youichi KAMAKURA Hitoshi HIRANO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8661, JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes No	hed?						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement	ne						
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: May 26, 2003 - All							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2003 -								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
			bers attached?						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5.	conc	ne and address of party to whom correspondence							
5.	conc	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5.	Na	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2}\$ B. Enclosed (Check No. \frac{143403}{2})						
5.	Na Ad	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143403) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to						
	Na Ad	the and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff dress: Oliff & Berringe, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143403) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to						
	Na Ad OOK Statt	me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 000136 10600840 40.00 0	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2}\$ B. Enclosed (Check No. 143403) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
TRNE	Ad OOK Statt To til orig	the and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 200136 10600840 40.00 00 ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 B. Enclosed (Check No. 143403) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to						

ASSIGNMENT

43-63-64 15

	Insert	(1)	Tetsuya GORO	НАТА	(3)	Hitoshi HIRANO			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Youichi KAMA	KURA	(4)				
		to eac	h of the undersign	of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) rsigned agrees to	and other good and valuable coassign, and hereby does assign,	onsideration paid transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPO	ORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)				ENTIALLY-CONNECTE ELECTRIC ROTARY M			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 116318						
			ich the undersignen n date herewith or		executed an applic	cation for patent in the United S	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	M	26, 200	3				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	er				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 23,	, 2003					
claims of reexami from satherein a binding	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel	in obtaining to executional Converse to perform the States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assignes to grants to	ng evidence and gote all papers and contion for Protect rm all affirmative patent to the Assignee of the and will not execus as Assignee of the and will not execus as and legal reproduction.	oing forward documents an tion of Industr acts which m ignee. ctor of Patents e entire interesute, any agree esentatives. & BERRIDGE,	with such interfered perform any actial Property or sin ay he necessary to to issue any and st, and covenants imments in conflict.	which may be necessary in con	reissue or States resulting the entire interest ssignment is		
recorda	In witness whereof, exect	ited by th	e undersigned on	the date(s) o	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).			
Date	May 26.	200	3 Invento	or Signature	Tetsuy Tetsuya Goroh	a Gorohata	(SEAL)		
Date	may 26.	2000		or Signature	Youichi Kamak	di Kamaku ura Birano.	<u>(SEAL)</u>		
Date	may Zt.	200	<u>Invento</u>	or Signature	Hitoshi Hirano	i dirano.	(SEAL)		
Date			Invento	r Signature			(SEAL)		
neither,	then it should be signed bef	ore at leas	t two witnesses wi	ho also sign h	olic if within the U	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If		
Date .	May 26, 20	<u>ックラー</u> ゝ		Witness _	m	only h.			
Date _	11/ay 20 200	<u>ح</u>		Witness	Masaru	Sugiyama			

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0599